
WATER BLOCKING
STRENGTH MEMBER

GEL-FILLED TUBE
CONTAINING 24 -
250um FIBERS

FLAME
RETARDANT
JACKET

NOTES:
 1. DIAMETER DIMENSION SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
 2. CABLE HAS RODENT PROTECTION.
 3. FOR PART NUMBERS AND LENGTHS OTHER THAN THOSE
    SHOWN, CONTACT YOUR PANDUIT SALES PERSON.

DIAMETER "A"
(SEE TABLE)
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TEMPERATURE

STORAGE OPERATION INSTALLATION

-40 C TO 70 C
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DIAMETER "B"
(SEE TABLE)
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CENTRAL TUBE FIBER OPTIC CABLE

CUSTOMER DRAWING
ITEM REVISION NAME

DATASET FILE NAME
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PANDUIT
P/N DESCRIPTION FIBER

COUNT
DIAMETER

"A"
DIAMETER

"B"
TENSILE LOAD

(INSTALLATION)
TENSILE LOAD
(LONG TERM)

BEND RADIUS
(INSTALLATION)

BEND RADIUS
(LONG TERM)

COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH ATTENUATION

FPSN604

MULTIMODE 62.5/125 OM1
CENTRAL TUBE SINGLE
ARMOR SINGLE JACKET
OUTSIDE PLANT CABLE

4

8.5mm

2.8mm

1000 N 500 N 55mm 110mm 2000 N

3.5dB/km @ 850nm
1.0dB/km @ 1300nm

FPSN606 6

FPSN608 8

FPSN612 12

FPSN624 24 3.5mm

FPSN504

MULTIMODE 50/125 OM2
CENTRAL TUBE SINGLE
ARMOR SINGLE JACKET
OUTSIDE PLANT CABLE

4

2.8mm 3.5dB/km @ 850nm
1.5dB/km @ 1300nm

FPSN506 6

FPSN508 8

FPSN512 12

FPSN524 24 3.5mm

FQSNX04

MULTIMODE 50/125 OM3
CENTRAL TUBE SINGLE
ARMOR SINGLE JACKET
OUTSIDE PLANT CABLE

4

2.8mm 3.0dB/km @ 850nm
1.0dB/km @ 1300nm

FQSNX06 6

FQSNX08 8

FQSNX12 12

FQSNX24 24 3.5mm

FQSNZ04

MULTIMODE 50/125 OM4
CENTRAL TUBE SINGLE
ARMOR SINGLE JACKET
OUTSIDE PLANT CABLE

4

2.8mm 3.0dB/km @ 850nm
1.0dB/km @ 1300nm

FQSNZ06 6

FQSNZ08 8

FQSNZ12 12

FQSNZ24 24 3.5mm

FPSN904

SINGLEMODE 9/125
CENTRAL TUBE SINGLE
ARMOR SINGLE JACKET
OUTSIDE PLANT CABLE

4

2.8mm 0.4dB/km @ 1310nm
0.3dB/km @ 1550nm

FPSN906 6

FPSN908 8

FPSN912 12

FPSN924 24 3.5mm
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